

## AMENDMENT NO.1 TO SOLICITATION

10:	ALL VENDORS				
FROM:	Kevin Sanders, Procurement Manager				
SUBJECT:	SOLICITATION NUMBER: USC-IFB-3300-KS As Needed Fill In Painting Services All Campus Use				
DATE: May 2	3 <sup>st</sup> , 2018				
This Amendn	nent <mark>No.</mark> 1 modifies the	Best Value Bid or	nly in the manner a	and to the exte	nt as stated herein.
Vendor q	uestions and ar	nswers			
	L ACKNOWLEDGE REC				
Authorized S	gnature		Name of Offeror		
Date		-			

1. Is there a minimum requirement for the number of painters contractor provides?

Answer: End users will seek quotes for each job to determine the number of MAN HOURS needed to complete the job. Each job will be evaluated for the service level needed. (ie 100 hours= 10 men @ 10hrs each or 2 men @ 50hrs each) the location and end user will utilize the contract that is able to meet the needs for a specific job. There is no global minimum or maximum for the over all contract.

2. Please define the maximum price of \$25.50 per hr. Does this pertain to the maximum we can bid for all painters provided? or is this the maximum we can pay each employee?

Answer: This dollar amount is the maximum amount USC will pay per man hour for the service. The University will provide paint and primer for each job. All other supplies and equipment must be supplied by the contractor. These costs are to be calculated in your per man hour price submitted not to exceed \$25.50/hr. Refer to the Fixed Price Bid clause in Section II-B of the solicitation for more information.